speed  post/ register  post/ courier in  an  envelope  & 
superscribed  with  subject, “Tender  Reference  Number”  
addressing  to Asst. Registrar (SR), SRICCE Office, 
NIT  Rourkela-769008,Odisha; on or before 18.02.2025 
[06.30 P.M]. 

18)  EMD / Bid Security Amount (INR) EMD of INR 8,60,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Sixty Thousand 
only) using the below options: 

 Fund transfer (NEFT / RTGS / IMPS) to A/c. No: 
‘10138951717’ & IFS Code: SBIN0002109 on or before 
18.02.2025 [06.30 P.M]. Transaction reference / UTR 
number to be mentioned in Annexure-4 (Tender 
Acceptance Letter).